#### 503312776 05/19/2015

# PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT3359394

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
KENT YOUNG	05/14/2015
CYRUS LUCIANO	05/14/2015

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	RESPIN GAMING LLC	
Street Address:	100 WASHINGTON STREET	
Internal Address:	SUITE 250	
City:	RENO	
State/Country:	NEVADA	
Postal Code:	89503	

# **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1**

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14715936

# CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

702-636-4902 Phone:

Email: mfoodman@watsonrounds.com

**Correspondent Name:** WATSON ROUNDS Address Line 1: 5371 KIETZKE LANE Address Line 2: MARC FOODMAN Address Line 4: RENO, NEVADA 89511

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	5616.11
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MARC D. FOODMAN
SIGNATURE:	/mdf/
DATE SIGNED:	05/19/2015

# **Total Attachments: 3**

source=5616\_11\_REC\_CVR\_05-19-2015#page1.tif source=5616\_11\_ASN\_Luciano\_05-14-2015#page1.tif source=5616 11 ASN Young 05-14-2015#page1.tif

**PATENT** REEL: 035668 FRAME: 0913 503312776

	RM COVER SHEET		
	S ONLY		
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Pleas	e record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
V V O I	Name: ReSpin Gaming LLC		
Kent Young; Cyrus Luciano	Internal Address:		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No	Street Address: 100 Washington Street		
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):  Execution Date(s) 05/14/2015			
Assignment Merger	Suite 250 City: Reno		
Security Agreement Change of Name			
Joint Research Agreement	State: NV		
Government Interest Assignment  Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: US Zip: 89503		
Other	Additional manages (a) 9 addus as (as) attached 0 Vog No.		
	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).  B. Patent No.(s)		
14/715,936			
Additional numbers att	ached?		
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and patents		
concerning document should be mailed:	involved: 1		
Name: Watson Rounds	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$		
Internal Address: Marc D. Foodman	<b>7. Total fee</b> (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$		
memai / (daress	Authorized to be charged to denosit account		
5271 Kintzko Lano	Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
Street Address: 5371 Kietzke Lane	Enclosed  None required (government interest not affecting title)		
City: Reno	8. Payment Information		
State: NV Zip: 89511			
Phone Number: 203-665-0079	Donosit Assount Number		
Docket Number: 5616.11	Deposit Account Number		
Email Address: mfoodman@watsonrounds.com	Authorized User Name		
9. Signature: /marc foodman/	05/19/2015		
Signature	Date		
Marc D. Foodman	Total number of pages including cover sheet attachments and documents:		
Name of Person Signing			
Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet	t) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: f the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450		

PATENT

REEL: 035668 FRAME: 0914

Docket Number: 5616.11

#### **ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION**

Whereas, I Cyrus Luciano (referred to as an "Inventor") of Reno, Nevada, having a primary residence at 644 Marsh Avenue, Reno, NV 89509 USA, have invented certain new and original inventions during my employment at ReSpin Gaming, LLC, related to an electronic gaming system and method with for identifying and handling fractional credit portions, and associated concepts, among other things, and disclosed in a patent application entitled: Gaming System and Method for Identifying and Handling Strictly Fractional Credit Portions, to be filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office; and

Whereas, ReSpin Gaming, LLC (referred to as the "Assignee") of Reno, Nevada having a primary business address at: 100 Washington Street, Suite 250, Reno, Nevada 89503 USA, is entitled to the entire right, title and interest in the Invention;

Now, therefore, in consideration of the pay that I have received during my employment at Assignee, the receipt of which is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration received, I hereby assign and transfer to Assignee the full and exclusive right to the Invention in the United States and throughout the world, and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all patent application(s) and/or granted patent(s) for the Inventions in the United States and throughout the world. I hereby authorize and request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to record any such patent application(s) or granted patent(s) as owned in the name of Assignee for the sole and exclusive use and enjoyment of Assignee through the full term of any such patent application(s) or granted patent(s), as fully and entirely as such patent application(s) and/or granted patent(s) would have been held by me had this assignment and transfer not been made.

Executed thi	is ##	day of May	2015.			
Signature						
State of Nev	/ada )					
	:ss					
County of W	/ashoe)					
Before me p his free act a	ersonally and deed	appeared said Cyrus Lucia this 144 day of 170	no and he : 구 <i>니</i>	acknowledged the	e foregoing instru A Buc	iment to be Lasky
Seal		CARYL A. BYDASH Notary Public - State of Nevad. Appointment Recorded in Washoe Coun No: 06-108544-2 - Expires September 30, 20	ty 🎚	Cary		
Total of	1	forms are submitted.				

Note: Signatures of all the inventors or assignees of record of the entire interest or their representative(s) are required. Submit multiple forms if more than one signature is required, See below\*.

Docket Number: 5616.11

# **ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION**

Whereas, I Kent Young (referred to as an "Inventor") of Reno, Nevada, having a primary residence at 17030 Mountain Bluebird Drive, Reno, Nevada USA, have invented certain new and original inventions during my employment at ReSpin Gaming, LLC, related to an electronic gaming system and method with for identifying and handling fractional credit portions, and associated concepts, among other things, and disclosed in a patent application entitled: Gaming System and Method for Identifying and Handling Strictly Fractional Credit Portions, to be filed with the United States Patent and Trademark Office; and

Whereas, ReSpin Gaming, LLC (referred to as the "Assignee") of Reno, Nevada having a primary business address at: 100 Washington Street, Suite 250, Reno, Nevada 89503 USA, is entitled to the entire right, title and interest in the Invention;

Now, therefore, in consideration of the pay that I have received during my employment at Assignee, the receipt of which is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration received, I hereby assign and transfer to Assignee the full and exclusive right to the Invention in the United States and throughout the world, and the entire right, title and interest in and to any and all patent application(s) and/or granted patent(s) for the Inventions in the United States and throughout the world. I hereby authorize and request the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office to record any such patent application(s) or granted patent(s) as owned in the name of Assignee for the sole and exclusive use and enjoyment of Assignee through the full term of any such patent application(s) or granted patent(s), as fully and entirely as such patent application(s) and/or granted patent(s) would have been held by me had this assignment and transfer not been made.

Executed this 14 day of Way 2015.
Signature State of Nevada )
:ss County of Washoe )
Before me personally appeared said Kent Young and he acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed this
Seal  CARYL A. BYDASH  Notary Public - State of Nevada  Appointment Recorded in Washoe County  No: 06-103544-2 - Expires September 30, 2018
Total of1forms are submitted.

Note: Signatures of all the inventors or assignees of record of the entire interest or their representative(s) are required. Submit multiple forms if more than one signature is required, See below\*.

PATENT REEL: 035668 FRAME: 0916